CGIT British Columbia fonds AffB 20
Box/Volume/ Volume/File Title and Description Extent Dates
File No.
Provincial Board
Series: Administrative Records 15cm
Box 1704/ file 1 Minutes and annual reports of the B.C. 1924-1933;
Provincial Girls’ Work Board 1937-1959
Box 1704/ file2  Minutes and annual reports of the B.C. 1960-1969;
Provincial CGIT Board 1975-1981
Box 2245/ file1  CGIT Provincial Board minutes 1966-1976
Box 2245/ file2  CGIT Provincial Board minutes 1980-1986
Box 1712/ file1  Provincial Board minutes 1981-1988
Box 2245/ file3  CGIT Provincial Board minutes 1987-1991
Box 2245/ file4  CGIT Provincial Board minutes 1992-1996
Box 1705/ file1  Constitution, amendments, and by-laws 1926-1976
¢ File includes organizational chart, 1965
Box 2245/ file5  Constitution — Provincial Board 1966-1985
Box 1705/ file2  Minutes of the Religious Education 1925-1929
Council of B.C.
Box 1705/ file 3  Religious Education Council material on 1923-1956
Girls’ Work Board and Boys” Work
Board
Box 1705/ file 4  Girls’ Work Board program 1923-1940
Box 1705/ file5  General business 1957-1958
Box 1705/ file6  Local CGIT committee reports 1951-1956;
1962-1966
Box 1705/ file 7 Vancouver Leaders’ Council (Girls’ Work 1943-1952
Committee) minutes
Box 1705/ file8  Vancouver Girls’ Council minutes 1953-1954
Box 2245/ file6  Provincial CGIT Board Public Relations 1982-1984
Committee correspondence and other
material
Box 2245/ file 7 Girls Resource Co-ordinator 1976-1994
Box 1705/ file 14 General information on CGIT committees [195-7]
Box 1705/ file 18 Correspondence, Provincial Board 1985
Box 1712/ file2  Provincial Board correspondence 1985
Box 1712/ file 3  Provincial Board correspondence and 1979-1990
other material
Box 1712/ file4  Officers reports 1980-1981
Box 1712/ file5  Officers reports 1982-1983
Box 1712/ file6  Officers reports 1984-1985
Box 1705/ file 19 Job descriptions and other material 1980-1988
Box 1705/ file 16 National CGIT Board 1963-1967
Box 1712/ file 11 Provincial annual general reports 1975-1990
Box 1712/ file 12 Chairperson’s binder 1988
Box 1712/ file 13 National Association correspondence and 1982-1986

The United Church of Canada, BC Conference. The Bob Stewart Archives.




Box/Volume/
File No.

Box 1712 / file 14
Box 1712/ file 15

Series:
Box 2245 / file 8
Box 2245 / file 9

Series:
Box 1705 / file 13
Box 2245 [ file 10

Box 2245 / file 11
Box 2245 / file 12

Series:
Box 1705 / file 17
Box 2245 / file 13

Box 2245 / file 14
Box 2245 / file 15
Box 2245 / file 16
Box 2245 / file 17
Box 2245 / file 18
Box 2245 / file 19
Box 2245 / file 20
Box 2245 / file 21
Box 2245 / file 22

Series:

Box 2245 / file 23
Box 2245 [ file 24
Box 2245 [ file 25
Box 1705 / file 11

Box 1705 / file 12
Box 2245 [ file 26

Box 2246 / file 1

Volume/File Title and Description Extent

newsletters
National Association minutes
National Association annual reports

Annual Reports 3cm
Provincial CGIT Board annual reports
Provincial CGIT Board annual reports
Leadership Materials 5cm
Leadership training

Leaders’ materials
Training for leadership
B.C. leaders packet
Program Materials 8cm
Provincial kit

CGIT mission study trip to churches in
Vancouver

Bible study — Love the Lord Your God
Study, discussion, worship (1)

Study, discussion, worship (2)

Songs

Games

General program

Bible study — Worry, Worry, Worry
Crafts, projects, literature

Prayer

Camping and Camp Council Materials 7 cm
Camp materials

CGIT weekend camp

Morning watch

Camp Council and memorabilia

Camp Council and memorabilia
Camp Council
e NOTE: Some records contain personal

information to be restricted 100 years
from date of the record

Summer (intermediate) camp (1)

Dates

1983-1986
1957, 1965-
1967

1968-1976
1976-1996

1960-1963
[19367]-
[1975]
1962-[ca.
1990]
1983

1983
1962

1995
1963-1990
1963-1990
[197-7]-1985
[ca. 1990]
1978-[198-7]
1988

[ca. 1990]
[198-7]

1921-1981
1980-1992
[19737]-[ca
1990]
1919-1949;
1955-1957
1963-1970
1978-1993

1979-1995

The United Church of Canada, BC Conference. The Bob Stewart Archives.



Box/Volume/
File No.

Box 2246 / file 2

Series:

Box 1705/ file 9
Box 1705 / file 10
Box 2246 / file 11
Box 2246 / file 12

Series:

Box 2246 / file 3
Box 2246 / file 4

Box 2246 / file 5
Box 2246 / file 6

Box 2246 / file 7
Box 2246 / file 9

Box 1705 / file 15
Box 2246 / file 10
Box 2246 / file 13

Series:
Box 1707 / file 1

Box 2246 / file 14
Box 2246 / file 15

Box 2246 / file 16

Box 2246 / file 17
Box 1709 / file 4

Box 2246 / file 18
Box 2246 / file 19
Box 2246 / file 20

Volume/File Title and Description

e NOTE: Some records contain personal
information to be restricted 100 years

from date of the record

Summer (intermediate) camp (2)

e NOTE: Some records contain personal
information to be restricted 100 years

from date of the record

Conference Materials
CGIT conferences
Senior girls’ conferences
Senior CGIT Conference

Alberta — B.C. (ABC) Conference 1969

Special Events, Ceremonies, and

Services

Special ceremonies and services

Special services

e  Other title information: Found in office
in file “Gleams” (Alberta CGIT

magazine)
Good Friday service file
Christmas vesper service

Ceremonies and services
Anniversaries

CGIT fiftieth anniversary
Fiftieth anniversary material
CGIT Week

Newsletters
The Torch

The Torch
The Torch

The Torch

Bulletin / The Blue Lanyard
Bulletin / The Blue Lanyard
e NOTE: Incomplete
Bulletin / The Blue Lanyard
Bulletin / The Blue Lanyard
Bulletin / The Blue Lanyard

Extent

4cm

12 cm

14 cm

Dates

1979-1995

1958-1966
1963-1970
1955-1969
1968-1969

1982-1986
[196-7]

1960-1964
[Before
1936]-1994
1977-1985
1925, 1965-
1995

1965
1964-1965
1990-1991

1925-1956;
1961-1989
1932-1956
1951, 1957-
1968

1983, 1990-
1995
1976-1981
1978-1990

1982-1984
1985-1987
1988-1990

The United Church of Canada, BC Conference. The Bob Stewart Archives.



Box/Volume/
File No.

Box 2247 / file 1
Box 2247 [ file 2
Box 1706 / file 7

Box 2250 / file 17

Temp Box TRC-
43

Series:

Box 1706 / file 1
Box 1706 / file 2
Box 1706 / file 3

Box 1706 / file 3
Box 1706 / file 5
Box 1706 / file 6

Box 1706 / file 8
Box 1706 / file 9

Box 1706 / file 10
Box 1706 / file 11

Box 1707 / file 2
Box 1707 / file 3

Box 2246 / file 8

Box 1712 / file 10

Box 2247 / file 3
Box 2247 / file 4
Box 2247 / file 5
Box 2247 / file 6
Box 2247 / file 7

Box 2247 / file 8
Box 2247 / file 9

Box 1712 / file 7
Box 1712/ file 8

Volume/File Title and Description Extent

Bulletin / The Blue Lanyard

Bulletin / The Blue Lanyard

Gitom (Girls In Training Own Magazine)
e Note: incomplete

Gitom
e  Provincial newsletter

e  Excerpts copied for inclusion in National
Centre for Truth and Reconciliation
collection

Historical Reference and Memorabilia 3 cm

Histories of CGIT

Anne Fountain — correspondence

Anne Fountain — Religious Education

research, papers

Conferences

Conference — Lennoxville

Ceremonies — camp, graduation,

dedication, opening

Training programs

Chevron requirements

For CGIT Committees — kit

Newspaper clippings

CGIT leaders’ materials and handbooks

CGIT members’ materials and handbooks

e File includes The Girls’ Own Books,

How to Begin CGIT, A Girl in a Middy

Directories

e NOTE: File contains personal

information to be restricted 100 years
from date of the record

Provincial directories
Chevron material
Graduation
History (1)
History (2)
Bits and pieces
e File contains 2 photographs
Newspaper clippings
e Conservation note: most clippings have
been photocopied for preservation
Memorabilia
Ephemera / E. Giesbrecht
Provincial Board miscellaneous

Dates

1991-1994
1995-1996
1944-1968

1945-1947

[19--]
1940-1965
1919-1959

1919
1961
1918-1924

1916
[19--]
1945-1955
[19--]
[19--]
[19--]

1972-1995

1974-1979
1961-1964
1949-1962
1930-1981
1930-1981
1982-1990

1975-1983
1922-1945

1982-1985
1983

The United Church of Canada, BC Conference. The Bob Stewart Archives.



Box/Volume/
File No.

Box 1712/ file 9

Series:

Box 2248 / vol. 1

Box 2247 / vol.
10

Box 2247 / vol.
11

Box 2247 / vol.
12

Box 2248 / vol. 2
Box 2247 / vol.
13

Box 2248 / vol. 3
Box 2248 / vol. 5
Box 2247 / file 14
Box 2247 [ file 15

Box 2247 / file 16

Box 2247 [ file 17
Box 2247 / file 18

Box 2248 / vol. 4

Box 1710/ file 1
Box 1710/ file 2

Volume/File Title and Description Extent

Guest book, CGIT reunions
e File also includes Leaders Council

minutes
Photographs and Scrap Books 32cm
1035
photos

Intermediate Camp at Kwomais
e File contains 19 photographs

e  Other title information: Time capsule
contents

Various CGIT activities throughout B.C.
in 1970s
e File contains 72 photographs
Camp Council 1980 and 1981
e File contains 139 photographs
Camp Council 1983
e File contains 81 photographs
Camp Council 1984
e File contains 126 photographs
Camp Council 1985
e File contains 92 photographs
Camp Council 1986
e File contains 189 photographs
Camp Council 1988
e File contains 49 photographs
Camp Council
e File contains 98 photographs
Early photographs
e File contains 10 photographs
Camp Council, spring and summer camps,
rallies
e File contains 28 photographs
Special events
e File contains 12 photographs
Provincial rallies, St. Giles and Highlands
e File contains 31 photographs
Spring rally and camp 1987
e File contains 89 photographs

e Conservation note: Photos are becoming
detached (adhesive failing)

Provincial CGIT photographs
Scrap book: Bonfire Sparks, Beaver Lake
Camp (photographs, diary)

Dates

1958-1963

1958

1977-1979

1980-1981
1983
1984
1985
1986
1988
1990
1922-1939

1985-1992

1983-1985
1984, 1988

1987

1919-1985
1924

The United Church of Canada, BC Conference. The Bob Stewart Archives.



Box/Volume/
File No.

Box 1710/ file 3

Box 1710/ file 4
Box 1710/ file 5
Box 1710/ file 6
Box 1710/ file 7
Box 1710/ file 8

Box 1710/ file 9

Series:

Box 1708/ file 1
Box 1708 / file 2
Box 1708 / file 3
Box 1708 / file 4

Box 1708 / file 5
Box 1709 / file 1
Box 1709 / file 2
Box 1709 / file 3
Box 2247 / file 19

Box 2247 / file 20

Volume/File Title and Description Extent

Photo album — Anne Fountain

Photo album — Senior Provincial Camp
National CGIT Girls’ Camp
Photo album / scrap book
Water colour paintings, Kofu, Japan
Scrap book — Girls’ Work Board
e Includes newspaper clippings,

Japanese group photographs

Photographs, newspaper clippings

CGIT Publications
Camp manuals and booklets
Camp guide books — years 1, 2, 3
Song sheets — camp, general
Worship material
e  File includes From Dawn to Dawn —

books 1 and 2; Worship the Lord, A
Treasure Book of Treasures

Bible study material
Program material
Publicity — posters, order forms
Anniversaries — 50", 60™, 65", 70"
Song books and handbooks

e File contains 1 vinyl recording
Song books and handbooks

3cm

Dates

1933-1936;
1960
1919-1965
1951

1940
[19-]
1949-1952

[19-]

[19-]
[19-]
[19-]
[19-]

[19--]

[19--]

[19-]
1965-1990
[192-7]-1985

[192-7]-1985

The United Church of Canada, BC Conference. The Bob Stewart Archives.



Victoria Committee

Series:
Box 2249 / file 1
Box 2249 / file 2

Series:
Box 2249 / file 3
Box 2249 / file 4

Series:

Box 2249 / file 5
Box 2249 / file 6
Box 2249 / file 7
Box 2249 / file 8
Box 2249 / file 9
Box 2249 / file 10
Box 2249 / file 11
Box 2249 / file 12
Box 2249 / file 13
Box 2249 / file 14
Box 2249 / file 15
Box 2249 / file 16
Box 2249 / file 17
Box 2249 / file 18
Box 2249 / file 19
Box 2249 / file 20
Box 2249 / file 21
Box 2250 / file 1
Box 2250 / file 2
Box 2250/ file 3
Box 2250 / file 4

Box 2250 / file 5
Box 2250 / file 6

Minutes
Victoria CGIT Committee minutes
Victoria CGIT Committee minutes

Financial Records
Financial statements
Journal

Photographs and memorabilia

Centennial United Church CGIT
First United Church CGIT memorabilia
Gordon United Church CGIT
Pre-1930 information
Memorabilia
e File contains 29 photographs
Mother and daughter banquet speeches /
Susan Freeman
CGIT memorabilia
CGIT memorabilia
Victoria CGIT 1960s
Fiftieth anniversary
Victoria CGIT 1970s and ‘80s
Victoria grads
1920s photos and booklets
e File contains 65 photographs
1930s photos and booklets
e File contains 82 photographs
1940s photos and booklets
e File contains 55 photographs
Photos, 1950s
e File contains 4 photographs
1960s photos and write-ups
e File contains 31 photographs
1970s photographs and memorabilia
e File contains 4 photographs
1980s photographs and memorabilia
e File contains 43 photographs
1990s photographs and memorabilia
e File contains 2 photographs
Record of CGIT in Victoria
CGIT news, Victoria
CGIT sixtieth anniversary (Victoria)
e File contains 13 photographs

3cm

lcm

44 cm
328 photos
Realia

1956-1960
1973-1984

1961-1989
1942-1993

1961-1962
1946-1973
1985

1921-1927
1931-1949

[19307]-
[19507]
1952-1959
1957-1960
1960-1969
1964-1969
1971-1990
1952-1992
1920-1929

1929-1935
1940-1950,
1965

1952-1953
1960-1969
1970-1976
1980-1989
1990-1995
1924-1953

1953-1969
1975

The United Church of Canada, BC Conference. The Bob Stewart Archives.



Box 2250 / file 7
Box 2250/ file 8
Box 2250 / files
10-12

Box 2250 / file 14

Artifacts 2

Series:
Box 2250 / files
15-16

Series:

Box 2250 / file 9
Box 2250 / file 13
Series:

Box 2250 / file 17

Series:

Box S-4 /43

CGIT alumnae tea guest books
Booklets and song sheets
National CGIT resources

Memorabilia

e File includes seals, pins, notepad, badge,

serviette, card
e File contains 1 photograph
CGIT middies, scarves, pins

CGIT Publications
CGIT publications

Explorers Materials
Explorers
Explorations

Arlene Kropp Collection
CGIT material, 1950s

e File contains 5 photographs
Audio Recordings

CGIT 75" anniversary vesper service
e Conservation note: Recording has been
digitized

New Westminster and District

Series:
Box 2247 / file 21

Minutes and Correspondence
New Westminster and District Leaders —
minutes and correspondence

8cm

2¢cm

lcm

1 audio
cassette

lcm

1986, 1989
1952-1961
1955-1989

[195-7]-1985

[194-7]-[198-
7]

1922-1976

1957-1973
1958

1951-1954

1990

1960-1966

Latest revision:
January 14, 2016

The United Church of Canada, BC Conference. The Bob Stewart Archives.



